1. Dist Spc . Ps Prathar	dayar Year 2024 FIRNO 70/24 Date 26/01/24.
2. DACL XLV of 1860. Sections	4987,307 i) Act PPC Sections
iii) Act. Sortion	Discontinuo Actor & Continuo
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day	iv) Others Acts & Sections.  Since (an) and an 25/01/24 Date To. 26/01/24.
Time Period	Time From 23,30 /555. Time To 16.00 hrs
	36/01/24. Time 18.05 hors.
	1371 Time 18.05 /78.
4. Type of Information	Ime (X, OS 1813)
5 Place of Occurrence (a) Disastian and Dist	Written / Oral
(b) Address BRI COLONY.	Ince from P.S. South, O2 km. Beat No.  Jamestion, Resil Q No. 241/A. p.s. prodhom Nazine
Dist Decline	proved to the person of the pe
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station.	then the
	District
* 6. Complainant / Informant ;	District
	ipa Pebnath.
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	Badal Debnath
	- (d) Nationality Indian
	Date of Issue : Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	
(a) Address BRI Colom	Dimetion Pin 6 Nr. 211/A. P.S. produm Non
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown acco	Junction, Ruil 6 No. 241/A, P.S. pordham Ny used with full particulars Dist. Dinjecting.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	ised with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	1 Debnath, S/O LJ Rijkumar Debnath
	Debnath_
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Compl.	pipant / Information
o. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Comple	aniant / miormation
Q. Particulars of proportion stolen / involved /At	lack consists short if accesses )
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Att	ach separate sneet, if necessary):
10. Total value of proportion stolen / involved	
	——————————————————————————————————————
13. FID Contacts (Attach concepts about 16.	- the society of society of the
12. FIR Contents (Atlacti separate sheets, if rec	juired): The original written compliment of the ist frented as FIR is enclosed berewith
Company name - Nor	is greater is fix is enclosed herewith.
13 Action Taken : Since the above report rev	eals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the
investigation / directed	SI Sobin Menzen Tommers
investigation / refused investigation / trans	S. Sobin yenzen Temmy to take up
Jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Comp	plaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.	
	$\lambda$

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Noted in written complaint.

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:

on 27/01/24 at 10.00 ms.

Signature of the Officer-in-Cha

Rank: No. Ilasp. c. of Police Station
Pradhannagar Police Station
Siligeri Police Commissionerate

The Inspector in charge Pradhan Nagar police station Siliguri (SMP) West Bengal 26/01/2024

Date: -26/01/2024

Sir,

With due respect, I Nipa Debnath w/o Dabal Dednath resident of Junction BRI colony Rail Q No. 241/A P.O/P. S Pradhan Nagar Siliguri would like to inform you that I along with Badal Debnath (Accused Person) got married on 10th March 2010 in silcher Assam and it was a Arranged social Marriage after the marriage ceremony we shifted to RangaPara Assam in our Government Quarter and a Baby Girl i.e. Eshika Debnath was born in the year 2011. In around 2013 my husband i.e. Badal Debnath (Accused Person) who is a railway staff got transferred from Rangapara to Siliguri and after that we started to live in Siliguri in above mentioned address. In the year 2016 I gave birth to our second baby girl i.e Purnima Debnath. After the birth of my second girl child the nature and the attitude of my husband toward us has started to change, he started to use filthy bad languages in Bengali and English towards me and also neglect our Children after some time he started to hit us with slap and punches and even with his leather belts. He started to drink alcohol on regular basis and always comes home in drunk condition and beat me without any reason and if I asked why, you beat me then he replies that he wanted a baby boy in order to extend his family generation and also want to marry another woman because he thinks that I cannot give birth to a baby boy for him. It is pertinent to mention that he is also having an extra martial affair with many other women. On 25/01/2024 at around 11.30 pm my husband came home in drunk condition I kept the food in the table for him and went toward my bed for sleep after that all of a sudden, he started to throw the plates and rice in the floor and when I asked what happened he angrily rash towards me and give me a slap and he pushed me and throttle my neck with his hand and after that he uses pillow to suffocate me and tried to kill me after the said incident I started to cry and then he threatened me to kill me and said that he wanted a baby boy and for that he wanted to marry another woman. Today i.e. 26/01/2024 at around 4.00 pm my husband again started to beat me without any reason and he pushed me out of our house and said that he will also going to kill both of my children and marry another girl and after saying this he locked the main door and then he tried to strangulate my both children after listening to his threat I started to cried for help from the neighbors and with their help I opened the door and rescued my children from my husband. I along with my children are living in a very life threating situation and my husband will kills us if he gets a chance.

Received on 26/01/24 at 18,05 fors vide pox P.S. GIDE NO. 1371 and is registered pox P.S. Core NO. 70/24 ot. 26/01/24 U/S 498A, 307 IPC and is endorsed to SI solin yenon Tomming for its. invertigation.

Inspector-in-charge Pradhannagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate Therefore, I request you to kindly lodge this FIR and take appropriate action against my husband i.e. Badal Debnath S/o Late Rajkumar Debnath resident of Junction BRI colony Rail Q No. 241/A P.O/P. S Pradhan Nagar Siliguri for me and my children's safety.

Thanking you

Your faithfully

Name:- Nipa Debnath

8509915468

Nipa Deb North